


Table of Contents
Industry Overview

4

5

8

9



Armando Rios | Vice President

Brett M. Carmel | Senior Managing Director

James A. Seale | President

Robert Whitney | Managing Director

Sergio Garcia del Bosque | Managing Director

Carlos Hernandez Goudet | Managing Director

Alejandro Montemayor | Vice President

Introduction

mailto:bcarmel@sealeassociates.com
mailto:jseale@sealeassociates.com
mailto:rwhitney@sealeassociates.com
mailto:sgarcia@sealeassociates.com
mailto:chernandez@sealeassociates.com
mailto:arios@sealeassociates.com
mailto:amontemayor@sealeassociates.com


Restaurant Franchise Industry Overview
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Q1 YTD
2024

Q1 YTD
2025

Average EV/EBITDA Average EV/Revenue

$17,396.8 $10,156.2 $5,399.4 $19,969.0 $8,605.8 $3,086.1 $7,842.6
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KFC COSTA RICA “We look forward to working with 
them on our M&A and corporate 
finance initiatives in the future”



Sign up for M&A insights

https://marketing.sealeassociates.com/reports


Global M&A Representative Engagements
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+25 +$50B
Services & Solutions

Trusted Advisor to Leading Companies Worldwide



Seale & Associates
Creative Solutions. Trusted Advice.
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